# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2901737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ryoichi NAKAGAWA	05/26/2014
Jihoon KIL	05/22/2014
Jiro SUZUKI	05/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
<b>Postal Code:</b> 467-8561			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29491349		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA JOELL
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Joell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502855140 REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0124

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Ryoichi NAKA	GAWA	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Jihoon KIL		(6)				
	(3)	Jiro SUZUKI		(7)				
		(4)			(8)			
			In considera	tion of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable coningn, and hereby does ass	onsiderations paid to ign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Brother Indust	ries, Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	Address	15-1 Naeshiro	-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ke	en, 467-8561 Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventional continuation.					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER		,			
of Invention such as T Number, c	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Docke		161372			
	,,		for which the unc	ersigned has (have)	executed an applicati	on for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			May .26,		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number _	29/491,349			
application any application of the claims of	applications for the increase and patents as the series of the undersigne of the und	nvention he Ass d agree on or di ble in o d agree ternation d agree lid Uni d herel interes d here	on, and any pater ignees may deem e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or a braining evidence e(s) to execute all onal Convention for e(s) to perform a ted States patent to by authorize(s) and on(s) to the said A therein assigned, by grant(s) the firm	t(s) issuing thereon, necessary. papers necessary in patent or reissue and going forward w papers and documer Protection of Indus II affirmative acts who the Assignee. It request(s) the Company of the Assignee and that he has (the profoliary of OLIFF & BERF	and also to execute a connection with any application based the ith such interference. ents and perform any trial Property or simila hich may be necessarmissioner of Patents e of the entire interest by have) not executed,	ny application and any co- separate assignments in interference which may be reon, for the invention, and act which may be necess r agreements. any to obtain, maintain or to issue any and all Letters t, and hereby covenants the and will not execute, any a seert on this assignment at tent and Trademark Office	connection with such e declared concerning to cooperate with the eary in connection with confirm by relssue of s Patents of the United at he has (they have agreements in conflict my further identification	
	In witness whereof	f, exec	uted by the unde	rsigned on the date	e(s) opposite the und	lersigned name(s).		
Dat	e May.	26	, 2014	Name of Invento	r Ryoichi	Nakagawa	(SEAL)	
Dat	e May.	دد	2014	Name of inventor		3~?	(SEAL)	
Dat	e May.	22	, 2014	Name of Inventor	_ Jino	Suzuki	(SEAL)	
Dat	e			Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)	
Dat	e			Name of Invento	·		(SEAL)	
Dat	e			Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0125

**RECORDED: 06/17/2014**